GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2259
(To be answered on the 3% August 2015)

ALLOCATION OF LAND FOR AIRPORT PROJECTS

22509. SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Madhya Pradesh Government has allocated land to the Airports Authority of India (AAI) for development of certain airports,
(b) if so, the details ther eof;

(c) whether the development work has been completed at these airports and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Madhya Pradesh Government has demanded surplus land from AAI; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of AAI thereto?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION olP1? faidToTet FIIeRI 3 354 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh has allocated
330 acres of land at Bhopal Airport, 355.66 acres of land at Khajuraho Airport and 137.67 acres at Indore Airport. At Jabalpur Airport, the State Government has allocated 469 acres of land out of which 409 acres of land has been handed over to Airports Authority of India (AAI).

(c): The construction of new Integrated Terminal buildings and other development works such as extension and strengthening of runways, new apron, and other allied works have been completed at Bhopal, Indore and Khajuraho Airports.

(d) & (e): The Government of Madhya Pradesh has requested for additional land measuring 4.23 acres at Bhopal Airport. The transfer of land at Bhopal Airport is subject to signing of MoU by the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh for earlier leased land measuring 5.87 acres.
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